_HOMELITE

CHAIN SAW

Parts list . \\

MODELS: SQ)Q

HOMELITE

340

340 COMFORT

HOMELITE TEXTRON

Homelite Division of Textron Inc.




| -
g
it ;
2945 228
No.| Description Part’lo. &S Qty. No.| Description Part No. (& | & | 5| Qty.
Activator 7749031 & 1 26 | Stud 7749021 X | X g
1a| Activator a % 774907 1 27 | F.H. Screw (4x18) 7749082| X | X| [ 1
2 | Bearing-Needle Kit includes 77490&*; 1 28 | Screw (3.9x13) 7749023 | X | X 1
3 | Sprocket-And Drum. \) 7749033 \ ® 1 29 | Sleeve 7749025 X | X 1 4
3b| Clutch Drum X 1 30 | Terminal-Spark Plug 7749027 X | X 1 qk\,
3a| Sprocket Rim-Typé % 7T X 1 31 | Switch (on/off) 7750302 X| X 1
4 Bearing—Needl incfudes X X 1 32 | Screw (3,5x13) 7748987 X| X 1
5 | Clutch-Ass'y InGfudes 6-40 X | X 1 33 | Switch (Heating-system) 7750302 X1
6 | Spring y X | X 1 34 | F.H. Screw (4x12) 7749065 X[ 1
7 | Oil-Pump As X | X 1 35 | Washer 7748988 X1
8 | Regulator-Oil Pump X| X 1 36 | Nut M4 7748998 X1 1
9 | Pump-Drive Sprocket 7749039 | X | X 1 37 | Cable Tree includes 45 7749068 X| 1
10 | Screw- (4.2x32) 7749040 | X | X 1 38 | F.H. Screw (5x20) 7749015| X | X 1
11 | Pump-"0" Ring and Sealkit 7749041 | X | X 1 39 | Module and Core 7749014 | X | X 1
12 | Housing-Fan Ass'y 13,15.16,17,18 | 7749042 | X 1 40 | Spacer 7749016 X | X 1
12 |Housing-Fan Ass'y 13,15,16,17.18 | 7750301 X 1 41 | F.H. Screw (5x30) 7749017 | X | X 1
13 | Housing 7749043 | X | X 1 42 | Screw (5x20) 7748993 | X | X| 4
14 | Decal Starter Housing 7749098 | X | 43 | Sleeve 7749066 X| 1
14 | Decal Starter Housing 7749099 X 1 44 | Flange Mounting 7748956 X] 1
15 | Grip-Starter 7749045 | X | X 1 45 | Cable Tree included with 37 7749068 X| 1
16 | Spring-Rewind 7749046 | X | X 1 46 | Washer Spring 7748919 X| 1
17 | Pulley-Rope 7749047 | X | X 1 47 | Screw 7748920 X| 1
18 | Pawl-Starter-Kit Incl. Rope 7749048 | X | X 1 48 | Generator Heating System 7749049 X| 1
19a | Hex-Nut 7749013 | X | X 1 49 | Screw (3,5x13) 7748987 X[ 1
19b| Washer 7749012 | X | X 1 50 | Screw 7748952 X| 1
20 | Key-Woodruff 7749030 | X | X 1
21 [Rotor-Magneto 7749011 | X | X 1
21 | Rotor-magneto 7749049 X1
22 |Lead-Ignition Kit 7749018 | X | X 1 V4
23 |Ignition-Coil 7749019 | X | X 1 ¥
gg ;S Serewdaki®) ;;jgggg ;(( ; : @ Optional: to be used for .325 pitch only.




o

MODEL 290 + 340

h <
Y80 :
] 2|2|5
No.| Description PartiNo. |& | & {'Q| Qty. No.| Description Part No. (& | & | G| Qty.
1 «| Short-Block Ass'y includes2 0 17 89535 Q 1 23 | Gasket-Set 7748923 | X | X 1
1 [Short-Block Ass'y includ@@ 77489& 1 24 | Muffler-Ass’y 7748924 | X | X 1
2 | Crankcase & Cylinder 77489 1 N 25 | Washer-Lock 7748925 | X | X 4
2 | Crankcase & Cilinder 7749071 N 1 U 26 | Safety-Plate 7748926 | X | X 1
2 | Crankcase & Cylin 7 2 X 1 27 | Hex-Screw (6x90) 7748927 | X | X 9
3 | Cover-Port with in@1 3| X 1
3 | Cover-Port wit@ 1 48903 X 1
4 | Cover-Pqrt 2 49074 | X 1
4 Cover-PM 748904 X 1
5 |“O” Ring 7748905 | X | X 2
6 | Taptite-Screw (4x12) 7748906 | X | X 8
7 | Piston-Ass’y includes 8to 10 ~[7748955| X 1 N
7 | Piston-Ass’y includes 8to 10 ~|7749072| X 1 U
7 | Piston-Ass'y includes 8to 10 7748908 X 1
8 | Piston-Ring 7749069 | X 2 N
8 | Piston-Ring 7749070 | X 2 | U
8 | Piston-Ring 7748907 X 1
9 | Piston-Pin 7748909 X | X 1
10 | Ring Piston Pin 7748910 X | X 2
11 | Needle-Bearing ' 7748911 . X | X 1
12 | Crankshaft-Ass’y withoutt1 and 137748912 X | X 1
13 | Ball-Bearing 7748913 X | X 2
14 | Washer 7748914 X | X 2
15 | Shaft-Seal 7748915| X | X 2
16 | Washer-Spring 7748916 X | X 4
17 | F.H. Screw (5x45) 7748917 X | X 4
18 | Screw 7748918 X|4
18 | Screw 7748918| X | X 2
19 | Washer Spring 7748919| X | X 7
20 | Screw 7748920( X | X 3
21 | Spark-Plug (Champion R600C) | 7748921 X | X 1
22 | Inlet 77489221 X 1 X V1




MODEL 290 + 340

No.| Description
1| Main-Housing 7748928
1 | Main-Housing for HH. N 6 77490
2 | Bumper-Spike 77489&
3 | Screw Q 7748930
4 | Oil & Gas Cap 71
5 | Fuel-Tank Ven set 48982
6 | Choke-Lever s t < 7748933
7 | Cover-Plage 49093
7 Cover—Pw 7749092
8 | Screw (29x9,5 7748935
9 | Chain-Catcher 7748936
10 | Screw (4.2x32) 7749040
11 | Oil-Repair Kit 7748938
12 | Oil tube 7748939
13 | Oil pump Cover 7748940
14 | Baffle protection 7748941
15 | Screw (4x13) 7748930
16 | Stud 7748943
17 | Plate-Guide Bar 7748944
18 | Screw (3,5x6,5) 7748984
19 | Nut-With Washer 7748946
20 | Check-Valve 7748947
21 | Pin-Guide bar Adjusting 7748948
22 | Screw bar Adjusting 7748949
23 | Cover Air Filter includes#24 7748950
24 | Screw 7748993
25 | Decal Choke 7749091
26 | Decal 290 7749094
26 | Decal 340 7749095
27 | Decal Comfort 7749096
28 | Decal Safety instr. 7749097

><><><l><

XX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

T
2
g - 212|5
gly. No.| Description Part No. | [ & | O | Qty.
1 29 | Fuel-Filter Line Ass'y 7748960 | X | X 1
1 30 | Baffle 7748961 | X | X 1
1 31 | Plug 7748962 | X | X 1
X 4
X 2
X 1
X 1
X1
X 1
X 1
X 1
X 4
X 1
X 1
X 1
X 1
X 4
X 2
X 1
X 1
X 2
X 1
X 1
X 1
X 1
X 3
X 1
1
X 1
X1
X i

Al

ey



MODEL 290 + 340

No.

Description

O©ONOOOH WN = —

Handle Bar

Handle Bar H.H.
Throttle Trigger Kit
Throttle Trigger Rod-Kit
Pin-Throttle Lock Kit

Screw (3,5x19) @

Isolator

Screw (4,2x%98)
Safety Strip !
Nut

Washer

Bolt

Protector

Screws

Cover Throttle-Handle
Isolator-Repair Kit
Isolator

Safety Strip Isolator
Washer

Tube

Isolator (R.B.)
Circlip

Screw

Washer
Lock-Washer

F.H. Screw (6x65)
Grommet

Washer

Screw (3,5x6,5)
F.H. Pin

Cover Plate

7748986

HKEXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

X X X X

><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><>{

X X X X

— o A PO NN ko D) b AN D

T
9
2125
No.| Description PariNo. |& | & | 3| aty.
31 | Screw (3,5x13) 7748987 X'| X 3
32 | Washer 7748988| X | X 1
33 | Repair Set Springs 7748989 X | X 1
34 | Repair Set Adjustment 7748990| X | X 1
35 | Repair Set Hand protection incl 36 7748991| X | X 1
36 | Hand Guard 7748992| X | X 1
37 | Screw 7748993 X | X 1
38 | Drive Case Cover Ass'y 7748995( X | X 1
39 | Decal Homelite drivecase 7749375| X | X 1
40 | Guide-Shoe 7748996| X | X 2
41 | Break-Band includes 29 7748997 X | X 1




MODEL 290 + 340

/.}[9/ .
= 77
%

o
No.| Description 0. & | & ty
1 | Gasket-Set for carburator a .1 7749050 1
2 | Sealing Plate @ 7749 1
3 | Manifold 774805 { X 1 -
4 | Nut (M5) Q 7748053 X 2 )
5 | Screw (M5x20) O 7@4 x|x| |2 -
6 | Washer Spring 9 X|X 2
7 | Carb.-Screw % 749055 | X | X 1
8 | Carb.-AsSi (Hu B3A) 749056 | X'| X 1
9 | Carb. Repa 7749057 | X | X 1
10 | Fixing Plate 7749058 | X | X 1
11 | Screw (M6x4.5) 7749088 | X | X 2
12 | Washer Spring 7748977 | X [ X 2
13 | Choke-Lever Repair Kit 7749060 | X [ X 1
14 | Air filter Ass'y 7749061 | X | X 1
15 | Air-Guide 7749062 | X | X 1
16 | Gas-Lever Shaft 7749063 | X | X 1
—




CARBURETOR
P/N: 7749056
Hu-63-A

MODEL 290 + 340

No.

Description

O O~NOOOTHWN —

Repair-Kit Includes 1 to 8 57
Diaphragm and Gasket Se&t@ 7749006
Fuel-Pump Gasket .)774900
Full-Pump Diaphragm 7749003
Inlet-Needle 59 X
Diaphragm-Gasket O -9@: X
Diaphragm < 936| X
Inlet-Screen 9741 X
Welch-Plug 94933 X
Inlet-Control r 94934 X
Check-Valve 7749004| X

XX X X X X X X




W

@ n of Textron Inc.
%) box 7047
arowindsboulevard
tte N.C. 28217 U.S.A.

%ﬁ Telex: 8106210584

Overseas offices

\/ : Homelite Division of Textron

Korenaarstraat 1
2153 BM Nieuw Vennep
The Netherlands
Telex: 41192

Homelite Division of Textron
Pacific Limited
P.O. box 209
Blackburn 3130
Victoria, Australia
Telex: 36217

HOMELITE At

Homelite Division of Textron Inc.

8






